

REACH - Conformity declaration according to DIN EN ISO/IEC 17050-1

CT0240

Dear Customer,

Demag Cranes & Components GmbH is a world's leading manufacturer of high-performance and reliable industrial cranes, crane components and drives, aiming to improve our customers' safety and productivity in material flow and logistics. We are committed to responsibility in our operations and this commitment is expressed in our Code of Conduct and our Health and Safety and Environmental policies. Eco-efficiency, safety, and usability are our guiding principles in product design, along with lifecycle thinking.

Demag Cranes & Components GmbH is fully aware of its obligations under Regulation EC 1907/2006 concerning the Registration, Evaluation, Authorisation and Restriction of Chemicals ("REACH"). Twice a year the EU publishes a candidate list of Substances of Very High Concern ("SVHC"). Producers and EU importers have the duty to inform their EU customers when a product contains SVHC and is identified in a concentration above 0.1 % weight by weight. Some Demag Cranes & Components GmbH products do include small quantities of SVHCs, such as lead which is typically used in brass and in certain steel materials. These are exemptions, as there are currently no satisfactory alternatives available for such substances. We anyhow actively search alternatives for SVHC. Demag Cranes & Components GmbH will provide its EU customers with information to allow the safe use of the product, in minimum the name of the SVHC.

Demag Cranes & Components GmbH requires awareness and compliance with REACH from its suppliers whose products are used for Demag Cranes & Components GmbH' end-products in the EU. Demag Cranes & Components GmbH uses a Restricted Substances List, which lists the substances which are forbidden from use, and which are restricted from being present in products supplied to Demag Cranes & Components GmbH. Suppliers are obligated to inform Demag Cranes & Components GmbH of the substances listed in the Restricted Substances List. Demag Cranes & Components GmbH monitors the restricted substance legislation globally and updates the Restricted Substance List accordingly.

Wetter, 2022-10-10

Klaus Hoffmann Managing director Demag Cranes & Components GmbH

Christian Mack Managing director and Labour Director Demag Cranes & Components GmbH

Approved by / Date: Böttcher, Hans-Jörg -10.10.2022

Feld nicht vorhanden!!! Reprint also in extract

Reprint also in extracts, only with approval of Demag Cranes & Components GmbH, 40597 Düsseldorf, Germany